Condensed Notes to the Interim Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2019

16

6 Measurement period adjustment

During the nine-month period ended 30 September 2019, the Group measured the fair value of identifiable assets
acquired and liabilities assumed of DG Packaging Pte. Ltd., a joint venture, to comply with the measurement period for a
business combination referred in TFRS 3 (Revised 2018) that the acquirer shall retrospectively adjust the provisional
amounts recognised at the acquisition date to reflect new information obtained about facts and circumstances that
existed as of the acquisition date and, if known, would have affected the measurement of the amounts recognised as
of that date and the measurement period shall not exceed one year from the acquisition date  (See Note 9.3.4)).

The effects to the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018 and statement of consolidated comprehensive
income for the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2018 are presented as follows:

  Adjustment from
 Previously reported measurement After adjustment
 Baht Baht Baht

Statement of Financial Position
   as at 31 December 2018
Investment in joint ventures (Note 9.3) 291,992,949 (1,000,287) 290,992,662
Retained earnings - unappropriated 142,114,049 (1,000,287) 141,113,762

Statement of Consolidated
Comprehensive Income

for three-month period ended 30
September 2018

Share of profits from investments
   in associates and joint ventures 9,847,774 (498,707) 9,349,067

Statement of Consolidated
Comprehensive Income

for nine-month period ended 30
September 2018

Share of profits from investments
   in associates and joint ventures 20,464,299 (498,707) 19,965,592

7 Segment information

Segment information is reported by segment and this was reviewed by the chief operating decision-maker, which is the
Board of Directors. Similar segments are reported together. The chief operating decision-maker measures the financial
performance of each segment using the gross profit margin. Reported segments comprise air freight, sea and road
freight, logistics management, chemical and hazardous goods logistics management, and other management services.

Air freight Operates as an air freight forwarder, both local and overseas, for airlines, and
provides related services, including warehouse management services at airports.